Modification A to Contract #18-88

This contract modification is betwesn BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES OF RACINE COUNTY
whose business address is 1717 Taylor Avenue, Racine, Wisconsin 53403 and RACINE
PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES, whose principal business address is P.0O. Box 2015, Kenosha,
Wisconsin 53141

The modification to this agreement will be in effect from January 1, 2018 to December 31, 2018.
The Provider agrees to abide by all of the terms of the original agreement dated January 1, 2018
through December 31, 2018 with addition of the following: .

Increase 71740.002.507.404500 by $22,000 for the Clinic Consultant maklng the
total allocation $37,000.

Any modifications to the total amount allocated for provision of the services outlined in this
contract are indicated on the attached Budget Sheet (Attachment A).

In accordance with the Contract Administration Manual of Racine County, (Section Hl. A1.
Contract Modification and Extension), the approval for this change is executed by the Human
Services Department Director, Finance Director, Corporation Counsel and County Board
Chairperson with signatures affixed.

(signed) ‘)7&1’(/@ /U Wﬁﬁﬂagl& 3\38\' 801 ?)

Pr@er s Authorized Representatlve Date
Racine County Human Services Director A Date
(signed) ' il BN w&\\ Hore g
Racine County.Corpopation Cotingel Date

(signed)__ AU Dot Uig
ine Counly Fipance Director ‘Date
(signed) W Yol s

" Racine County Board Chairperson Date

o i s
Wendy Chrlste Sen e ‘ /%
Racine County Clerk




#18-88 Mod A Racine Psychological Services Page 13

X, COST AND SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED

A. Provider and Purchaser understand and agree that the eligibility of individuals to receive the services purchased under this
agreement will be determined by the Purchaser.

B. Purchaser agrees to pay Provider for the actual services which are described in Exhibit A and which are rendered by Provider
and authorized by Purchaser at the contracted amount.

C. The total amount to be paid to Provider by Purchaser for programs and services as specified in this section will not exceed
the total contracted dollar amount.

Method of
Account # Program Total Units Unit Rate Payment
71740.002.507.404500  Clinic Consultant $ 37,000 370hours $100/ hour Actuals

Total Program: $ 37,000

7
|Approved by HSD Fiscal Managerﬁ%ﬁl
23)is




